Mechanism of redressal of: ANTI-RAGGING CELL (COLLEGE AND HOSTEL)	



Vidyasagar College for Women

(NAAC ACCREDITED)

39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Calcutta - 700 006 Phone: 2241 8889

E-mail: office.vcfw@gmail.com

office@vcfw.org

VIDYASAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN - ANTI-RAGGING CELL (COLLEGE AND HOSTEL)

Importance of the Anti-Ragging Cell for Students

Every student deserves to feel safe and welcome in their college environment. The Anti-Ragging Cell at Vidyasagar College for Women plays a crucial role in ensuring a harassment-free experience for all students, especially freshers. It fosters a culture of respect and inclusivity, allowing students to focus on their academic pursuits without fear of intimidation. The Anti-Ragging Cell of the college functions in strict accordance with the existing UGC norms.

The College has a well-established Anti-Ragging Cell headed by Dr. Sutapa Ray, the Principal. Dr. Chaitali Banerjee, Assistant Professor in Zoology, is the Convenor of the Cell.

Members of the Anti-Ragging Cell

Session 2018-2022	Session 2022-23	
1. Dr. Rupali Chaudhuri, Principal-	1. Dr. Sutapa Ray, Principal-Chairperson	
Chairperson	(20.06.23 onwards)	
2. Dr. Maitrayee Basu Roy (Chemistry)-	2. Dr. Shreeparna Ghosal, TIC- Chairperson	
Convener	(01.02.23-19.06.23)	
3. Dr. Nanda Mallick (Bengali)	3. Dr. Rupali Chaudhuri, Principal-	
4. Dr. Sankar Bakshi (Botany)	Chairperson (till 31.01.23)	
5. Dr. Somshankar Roy (History)	4. Dr. Kaushik Ghosh, Govt. Nominee, GB	
6. Dr. Anushree Chakroborty (Political	5. Dr. Chaitali Banerjee (Zoology)- Convener	
Science)	6. Dr. Sugata Gupta (Mathematics)	
7. Dr. Piyas Samanta (Physics)	7. Dr. Joydip Ghosh (History)	
8. Smt. Sadhana Bose, Councilor (Member	8. Dr. Anushree Chakraborty (Political	
GB)	Science)	
9. General Secretary of Students' Union	9. Dr. Baisakhi Roy (Geography)	
	10. Smt. Ajanta Saha Mandal (Botany)	
	11. General Secretary of Students' Union	
	11. General Secretary of Students Official	



Principal /idyasagar College For Women



Vidyasagar College for Women

(NAAC ACCREDITED)

39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Calcutta - 700 006

Phone: 2241 8889 E-mail: office.vcfw@gmail.com

office@vcfw.org

Awareness and Prevention Measures

At the beginning of each academic year, both incoming and existing students are thoroughly informed

about the anti-ragging regulations. The Cell actively collaborates with all departments and the

Students' Union to maintain close vigilance on student interactions. Any instance of misconduct is to

be reported immediately for swift and appropriate action.

A Culture of Mutual Respect

Vidyasagar College for Women takes pride in its heritage and the exceptional environment fostered

by both staff and students. This positive and respectful culture is a significant reason why the College

has not had a single reported incident of ragging to date.

Compliance with UGC Regulations

The College is firmly committed to curbing the menace of ragging in line with UGC regulations.

Mechanisms of Redressal

Should a student unfortunately experience ragging, they are encouraged to promptly contact the Anti-

Ragging Cell Convenor, Dr. Chaitali Banerjee. A written complaint outlining the details of the

incident and identifying the perpetrators (if possible) must be submitted to facilitate an appropriate

response.

Detailed Investigation and Action

• Upon receiving the complaint, the Convenor will consult with the Principal/Teacher in Charge

to convene a Fact Finding Committee as per UGC guidelines. This Committee will thoroughly

investigate the matter by interviewing the victim, alleged perpetrators, and visiting the

incident site (if necessary).



Principal
idyasagar College For Women



Vidyasagar College for Women (NAAC ACCREDITED)

39, Sankar Ghosh Lane

Calcutta - 700 006 Phone : 2241 8889

E-mail: office.vcfw@gmail.com office@vcfw.org

• The Committee will then submit a detailed report with findings and recommendations for action to the Head of the Institution within a set timeframe.

Penalties for Ragging

Students found guilty of ragging by the Anti-Ragging Cell will face one or more of the following penalties:

- * Suspension from attending classes and academic privileges.
- * Suspension or revocation of scholarships, fellowships, and other benefits.
- * Exclusion from participation in exams or evaluations.
- * Withholding of results.
- * Prohibition from participating in collaborative endeavors, national/international conferences, or presenting research work.
- * Dismissal or removal from the hostel.
- * Cancellation of admission.
- * Expulsion from the institution, potentially barring admission to other institutions for a specific period.
- * Collective punishment if the perpetrators cannot be identified.
- * Filing a First Information Report (FIR) with local police authorities in severe cases.

The Anti-Ragging Cell reserves the right to determine penalties based on the specific details and severity of each ragging incident.

KOLKATA NEWOOD

Principal lyasagar College For Women Kolkata-700 006



Vidyasagar College for Women (NAAC ACCREDITED)

39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Calcutta - 700 006

Phone : 2241 8889 E-mail : office.vcfw@gmail.com

office@vcfw.org

Conclusion

Vidyasagar College for Women is committed to maintaining a safe and inclusive environment for all students. The robust Anti-Ragging Cell, coupled with the College's established culture of respect, has contributed to a zero-tolerance policy towards ragging. We are proud to report that not a single case of ragging has been reported at Vidyasagar College for Women.



Principal
Vidyasagar College For Women
Kolkata-700 006



Vidyasagar College for Women

(NAAC ACCREDITED)

39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Calcutta - 700 006 Phone : 2241 8889

E-mail: office.vcfw@gmail.com

office@vcfw.org



Anti-ragging helpline and other details displayed at the entrance of the institution



Principal Principal

Vidyasagar College For Women Kolkata-700 006